## Fawn Lake Maintenance Commission E-Service Agreement

By your signature below you hereby subscribe and consent to the use of **Fawn Lake E-Service** so that we may use external e-mail to communicate with you. <u>You may also designate one individual (such as a caregiver or adult child</u> who provides support) to receive our communications on your behalf, as well.

Please send me the newsletter and other NON-account related notices and information only. Fawn Lake will not send out any account related information through here. Everything relating to your account will be mailed to the address we have on file. It is your responsible to make sure the Office has the correct information.

If for any reason your external e-mail address changes or becomes disabled, please notify the office immediately at (360) 426-1657 or <a href="mailto:FawnLakeOffice@gmail.com">FawnLakeOffice@gmail.com</a>

Fawn Lake Maintenance Commission will use your email address for the purposes stated in this E-Service Agreement ONLY. Your information will NOT be shared with any others without your written consent.

To receive your emails from Fawn Lake you MAY need to go into you SPAM file and accept it from there. Your Email service may identify large-group emails such as ours as SPAM. This is very important that you look there to obtain sent emails.

Print Name	Telephone
Fawn Lake Address	Division/Lot Number(s)
Email Adress	
Resident Signature	Date
DESIGNATED INDIVIDUAL TO RECEIV	E E-SERVICE NOTIFICATIONS ON MY BEHALF
Print Name	Telephone
Email Adress	
Designee Signature	Date

OFFICE USE ONLY: